


TUSCARAWAS COUNTY GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT

BOARD OF HEALTH MEMBERS

Tweed Vorhees, President
Jeri M. Middaugh, Vice-President
James O. Brick, D.V.M.
Michael A. Cochran
Andrea L. Fanti, Ph.D., Ed. D.
Milan J. Packovich, M.D.

Reginald G. Stockert

DISTRICT ADVISORY COUNCIL

John Miceli, Chairman
Don Ackerman, Vice-Chairman

Belle Everett, Secretary

Prenatal
Well Child
Dental Clinic

Nutrition/WIC

Family Practice

Family Planning

Bureau for Children
With Medical Handicaps (BCMH)

Walk-In Services:
TB Tests
Pregnancy Tests
B/P Checks

Total Immunizations (Child & Adult):

Flu Vaccine

Pneumonia Vaccine

Shingles

Rabies

447
245
2,649
8,262
1,537

1,977

160

180

730

4,485
4,235
1,692
24

39

12






2013 VISITS

School Health Services Visits:

Alcohol & Addiction Program:
Total Sessions

Total Clients Served in Group
Total Assessments & Individuals
Prevention Activities

Breast Cervical Cancer Program (BCCP):

Special Clinic: Women's Health Day

Vital Statistics:

Births:

Deaths:

Birth Certificates Issued:
Death Certificates Issued:

204

967
10,267
2,449
1,977

98

166

648
630
2,783
2,305

ADMINISTRATION

William W. Harding
Interim Executive Director

James G. Hubert, DO, MS
Health Commissioner

Daniel S. Blumer, DO
Medical Director

Anthony J. Incarnato, MA, LPCC-S
Accounting Director

Myra R. Pancher, RS
Environmental Health Director

Loretta Pinchek
Medical Records Director

Gary Spargrove
Maintenance Manager

Judy Tornabene, BSN, RN
Nursing Director

Larry Townsend, LICDC
Alcohol & Addiction Program Clinical Supervisor

Margaret Weber, MA, RDN, LD, IBCLC
WIC Director



2013 FINANCIAL REPORT
RECEIPTS
Dental
Patient Pay & Donations
Title XIX Medicaid
Title XXI111 Medicare
Grants
Contracts
Insurance
Environmental Health
TB Program
Vital Statistics
Other Receipts
Permits/Licenses/Evaluations
State Subsidy
Subdivisions/Capital Improvement
Settlements
Homestead & Rollbacks
Bookkeeping Adjustments & Transfers
Total Receipts 2013:

EXPENDITURES
Salaries

Supplies

Contracts

Travel

PERS

Workers' Compensation
Equipment

Remittance to EPA
Remittance to State
Bookkeeping Adjustments & Transfers
Medicare Insurance
Medical Insurance
Unemployment
Permanent Improvement
Other

Total Expenditures 2013:

$ 81,618.24
225,127.95
546,296.24

62,915.17
675,706.21
300,206.73

46,881.34
169,786.11

132,317.92
169,301.57
236,325.25
14,093.69
50,000.00
1,027,196.53
216,327.12
51,870.14
$4,005,970.21

$ 1,789,388.37
232,556.36
770,940.20
25,787.47
238,100.35
21,135.48
33,432.06
28,981.20
151,508.58
28,110.82
23,921.45
333,070.10
4,420.47
41,671.58
26,279.36

$ 3,749,303.85

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 2013

Inspections:

Water Samples

Water Supply Inspections
Chemical Water Samples
Housing

Nuisance

Rabies

Solid Waste

School

Camp

Insect

Rodent

Institution

Swimming Pools

Heads Tested

Heads Positive

Other

Meeting

Mosquito

Sewage Disposal Inspections
Food Service Operations
Vending

Evaluations:
New Site
Existing Water & Sewage

Total Consultations:

Total Licenses:

467
213
10
78
80
107
610
35
14
13
15

49
25
45
181

626
35

157
525

750

960






Tuscarawas County
General Health District

897 East Iron Avenue
Dover, Ohio 44622-2030

Phone: 330-343-5555
1-800-860-8302
Fax: 330-343-2601

www.tuschealth.com

Hours
Monday, Wednesday, Friday
8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, Thursday
8:00 a.m. — 8:00 p.m.

Tuscarawas County
General Health
District

Annual Report 2013




Meet our Medical Providers

Dr. Daniel
Blumer
Medical Director
Family Practice

Dr. Kenneth

Van Epps
Internal Medi-
cine

Fl%.d \
Dr. Michelle
Levitt
Pediatrics

Dr. Marcel
Nwizu
Obstetrics

Dr. Bharat Oza Dr. William Dr. Lucille Kelly Dallas
Internal Medi- Schultz Stine PA-C
cine Family Prac- Gynecology Physician
tice Family Plan- Assistant
ning

And Our Dentist

Matthew
Thiel D.D.S.

| o

Joseph
Russell D.D.S.

Gabriel




